CH \$165.00 425769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION			NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&E ACQUISITION, LLC		
Street Address:	2 Seaview Boulevard		
City:	Port Washington		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11050		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4257690	DRINK SOMETHING GOOD FOR A CHANGE
Registration Number:	4227661	FLIP CHIPS
Registration Number:	4257691	MUNCH SOMETHING GOOD FOR A CHANGE
Registration Number:	4304232	SNACKTACULAR
Registration Number:	3736602	THE SWITCH
Registration Number:	2664591	THE SWITCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.326.3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM
Correspondent Name: NATHAN J. HOEPPNER
Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41 STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	765625-920005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan J. Hoeppner
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan J. Hoeppner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005333 FRAME: 0635

900296825

Total Attachments: 3

source=25 RELEASE DOCUMENT A&E ACQUISITION, LLC BY WELLS FARGO#page1.tif source=25 RELEASE DOCUMENT A&E ACQUISITION, LLC BY WELLS FARGO#page2.tif source=25 RELEASE DOCUMENT A&E ACQUISITION, LLC BY WELLS FARGO#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of July 25, 2014 to A&E ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), with respect to each of the trademarks indentified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Agent entered into that Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 21, 2014, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 005235/0132, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in certain of the Released Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Agent hereby (i) releases its lien on and security interest in the Released Trademarks (ii) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Released Trademarks and (iii) reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks to the Grantor, in each case without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Agent.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Trademark Release</u>. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Agent for the purpose of recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any conflict of law principles (but giving effect to laws relating to national banks).

[Signature Page Follows]

CHI-1937001v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By: Name: Steven Walfisch

Title: Authorized Signatory

CHI-1937001

EXHIBIT A

Released Trademarks

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No. Appl. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
DRINK SOMETHING GOOD FOR A CHANGE	USPTO	Registered	App 85617408 Filed 04-MAY- 2012	Reg 4257690 Issued 11-DEC- 2012	A & E ACQUISITION, LLC
FLIP CHIPS	USPTO	Registered	App 85485805 Filed 02-DEC- 2011	Reg 4227661 Issued 16-OCT- 2012	A & E ACQUISITION, LLC
MUNCH SOMETHING GOOD FOR A CHANGE	USPTO	Registered	App 85617434 Filed 04-MAY- 2012	Reg 4257691 Issued 11-DEC- 2012	A & E ACQUISITION, LLC
SNACKTACULAR	USPTO	Registered	App 85609427 Filed 26-APR-2012	Reg 4304232 Issued 19-MAR- 2013	A & E ACQUISITION, LLC
THE SWITCH	USPTO	Registered	App 77755057 Filed 09-JUN-2009	Reg 3736602 Issued 12-JAN- 2010	A & E ACQUISITION, LLC
THE SWITCH	USPTO	Registered	App 78031899 Filed 23-OCT- 2000	Reg 2664591 Issued 17-DEC- 2002	A & E ACQUISITION, LLC

CHI-1937001v2

RECORDED: 07/31/2014